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Girls 100 Meter Dash
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

Finals
1 532 Reeves, Samantha Orem HS 12.43 8 100.6
2 780 Trawally, Fatou Skyline HS 12.65 8 80.6
3 623 Laws, Nicole Provo HS 12.72 8 60.6
4 340 Guerrero, Desi Lone Peak HS 12.85 8 50.6
5 689 Jenkins, Darian Riverton High School 12.93 7 4+0.0
6 336 Gillespie, Alena Lone Peak HS 13.05 8 30.6
7 499 Egbert, Hailey Orem HS 13.10 8 20.6
8 133 Helm, Raynee Bingham HS 13.17 7 50+0.0 .
8 803 Christensen, Jamaica Timpanogos HS 13.17 7 50+0.0 .

10 62 Boughton, Molly American Fork HS 13.18 60.4
11 163 Ward, Chelsea Bingham HS 13.20 7+0.0
12 890 Ostergaard, McKeil Wasatch High School 13.30 80.6
13 821 Jacobsen, Carli Timpanogos HS 13.33 7+0.0
14 220 Zuro, Sam East High School 13.39 20.7
15 43 Smith, Paris Alta HS 13.48 20.7
15 67 Garcia, Sarah American Fork HS 13.48 20.7
17 463 Moore, Katy Murray HS 13.50 60.4
18 496 Dort, Sabrina Orem HS 13.52 60.4
19 88 Moberly, Aurora American Fork HS 13.54 20.7
20 687 Jackson, Lexi Riverton High School 13.55 60.4
21 158 Sorensen, Maranda Bingham HS 13.57 31.1
22 507 Herbert, Charlotte Orem HS 13.59 7+0.0
23 783 Winters, Christina Skyline HS 13.65 31.1
24 130 Hatch, Amanda Bingham HS 13.72 60.4
25 207 Riddle, Merry East High School 13.80 31.1
26 860 Coleman, Ashlyn Wasatch High School 13.84 31.1
27 858 Benson, Emily Wasatch High School 13.85 60.4
27 875 Hill, Audun Wasatch High School 13.85 60.4
29 215 Smithe, Avvy East High School 13.86 20.7
30 473 Pyper, Natalie Murray HS 14.10 60.4
31 457 Jones, Kylynn Murray HS 14.13 20.7
32 22 Lewis, Madison Alta HS 14.18 10.9
33 775 Taylor, Sarah Skyline HS 14.23 10.9
34 16 Freebairn, Aliza Alta HS 14.34 10.9
35 603 Galan, Marin Provo HS 14.42 31.1
36 204 Pelaez, Gui East High School 14.43 20.7
37 588 Acosta, Aimee Provo HS 14.48 10.9
38 480 Searle, Maya Murray HS 14.59 10.9
39 771 Mulvey, Lane Skyline HS 14.98 10.9
40 395 Bildhauer, Teresa Mountain View HS 16.03 10.9
41 731 Hess, Toddy Rockwell Chs 16.60 10.9

Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 532 Reeves, Samantha Orem HS 26.36 q 8+0.0
2 689 Jenkins, Darian Riverton High School 26.93 q 6+0.0
3 499 Egbert, Hailey Orem HS 26.95 q 3+0.0
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
Name School Prelims Wind H#

4 103 Warner, Morgan American Fork HS 27.00 q 7+0.0
5 340 Guerrero, Desi Lone Peak HS 27.03 q 5+0.0
6 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 27.36 q 8+0.0
7 813 Fuller, Marcy Timpanogos HS 27.39 q 1+0.0
8 133 Helm, Raynee Bingham HS 27.49 q 7+0.0
9 656 Bate, Bre Riverton High School 27.64 1+0.0

10 260 Williams, Ariana Hillcrest HS 27.79 3+0.0
11 791 Baker, Alisa Timpanogos HS 27.82 5+0.0
12 858 Benson, Emily Wasatch High School 27.98 8+0.0
12 687 Jackson, Lexi Riverton High School 27.98 8+0.0
14 496 Dort, Sabrina Orem HS 28.00 6+0.0
15 890 Ostergaard, McKeil Wasatch High School 28.01 40.9
16 650 Wright, Lindsay Provo HS 28.02 5+0.0
17 316 Struthers, Ellie Lehi HS 28.05 5+0.0
18 721 Tirell, Kylee Riverton High School 28.06 40.9
19 138 Larsen, Ashlie Bingham HS 28.23 1+0.0
20 158 Sorensen, Maranda Bingham HS 28.25 40.9
21 352 Lamoreaux, Corrie Lone Peak HS 28.36 7+0.0
22 266 Fouts, Hannah Jordan HS 28.38 2+0.0
23 783 Winters, Christina Skyline HS 28.48 3+0.0
24 43 Smith, Paris Alta HS 28.49 3+0.0
25 336 Gillespie, Alena Lone Peak HS 28.59 6+0.0
26 130 Hatch, Amanda Bingham HS 28.71 7+0.0
27 860 Coleman, Ashlyn Wasatch High School 28.74 6+0.0
28 473 Pyper, Natalie Murray HS 28.79 7+0.0
28 769 Mills, Sarah Skyline HS 28.79 5+0.0
28 88 Moberly, Aurora American Fork HS 28.79 7+0.0
31 427 Ryan, Megan Mountain View HS 28.88 2+0.0
32 392 Augustin, Kenya Mountain View HS 28.91 1+0.0
33 546 Alder, Cici Pleasant Grove HS 29.01 2+0.0
34 579 Reid, Melisa Pleasant Grove HS 29.06 2+0.0
35 530 Plothow, Hannah Orem HS 29.13 2+0.0
36 16 Freebairn, Aliza Alta HS 29.16 8+0.0
37 220 Zuro, Sam East High School 29.17 3+0.0
38 22 Lewis, Madison Alta HS 29.19 3+0.0
39 207 Riddle, Merry East High School 29.29 2+0.0
40 481 Stout, Cory Murray HS 29.59 40.9
41 74 Ireland, Alyssa American Fork HS 29.74 40.9
42 78 Kelsch, Autumn American Fork HS 29.75 8+0.0
43 753 Folsom, Amy Skyline HS 29.82 5+0.0
44 620 Judkins, Chanel Provo HS 29.89 7+0.0
45 802 Cheney, Michelle Timpanogos HS 29.99 40.9
46 556 Evans, Natalie Pleasant Grove HS 30.13 3+0.0
47 457 Jones, Kylynn Murray HS 30.30 6+0.0
48 400 Codner, Kami Mountain View HS 30.33 1+0.0
49 204 Pelaez, Gui East High School 31.25 8+0.0
50 178 Close, Sophie East High School 31.30 2+0.0
51 480 Searle, Maya Murray HS 31.31 3+0.0
52 603 Galan, Marin Provo HS 31.45 1+0.0
53 395 Bildhauer, Teresa Mountain View HS 33.18 1+0.0
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Name School Prelims Wind H#

54 731 Hess, Toddy Rockwell Chs 34.98 2+0.0
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Name School Finals Wind Points
Finals

1 532 Reeves, Samantha Orem HS 26.19 10NWI
2 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 26.58 8NWI
3 689 Jenkins, Darian Riverton High School 26.60 6NWI
4 499 Egbert, Hailey Orem HS 26.73 5NWI
5 133 Helm, Raynee Bingham HS 26.98 4NWI
6 103 Warner, Morgan American Fork HS 27.03 3NWI
7 813 Fuller, Marcy Timpanogos HS 27.46 2NWI
8 340 Guerrero, Desi Lone Peak HS 27.56 1NWI

Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 61 Bernardo, Makayla American Fork HS 61:00.97 q
2 656 Bate, Bre Riverton High School 51:01.39 q
3 103 Warner, Morgan American Fork HS 71:01.69 q
4 813 Fuller, Marcy Timpanogos HS 41:01.72 q
5 316 Struthers, Ellie Lehi HS 11:02.00 q
6 352 Lamoreaux, Corrie Lone Peak HS 31:02.13 q
7 427 Ryan, Megan Mountain View HS 21:02.24 q
8 858 Benson, Emily Wasatch High School 71:02.26 q
9 518 Lee, Abby Orem HS 41:02.34

10 860 Coleman, Ashlyn Wasatch High School 31:02.42
11 874 Heywood, Savannah Wasatch High School 31:02.47
12 854 Willlardson, Eva Timpanogos HS 21:02.50
13 463 Moore, Katy Murray HS 71:02.83
14 650 Wright, Lindsay Provo HS 21:04.34
15 95 Smith, Nikki American Fork HS 11:04.37
16 890 Ostergaard, McKeil Wasatch High School 51:04.58
17 512 Jones, Isabel Orem HS 31:04.67
18 559 Fullmer, Amelia Pleasant Grove HS 61:05.04
19 336 Gillespie, Alena Lone Peak HS 51:05.05
20 724 Walker, Abby Riverton High School 51:05.08
21 195 Lowell, Ellie East High School 71:05.48
22 22 Lewis, Madison Alta HS 21:05.70
23 266 Fouts, Hannah Jordan HS 11:05.72
24 400 Codner, Kami Mountain View HS 41:05.74
25 579 Reid, Melisa Pleasant Grove HS 51:05.77
26 109 Barnes, Kalyssa Bingham HS 21:05.81
27 775 Taylor, Sarah Skyline HS 41:06.68
28 544 Woolley, Kristen Orem HS 31:06.70
29 115 Brown, Irelynd Bingham HS 71:06.84
30 508 Houle, Skotie Orem HS 11:06.98
31 588 Acosta, Aimee Provo HS 61:07.11
32 165 Williams, Emma Bingham HS 41:07.33
33 473 Pyper, Natalie Murray HS 11:07.79
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash)
Name School Prelims H#

34 481 Stout, Cory Murray HS 61:08.31
35 475 Riches, Victoria Murray HS 61:08.39
36 387 Yingling, Eliza Lone Peak HS 71:08.65
37 50 Whittle, Bryce Alta HS 71:09.07
38 855 Winder, Savannah Timpanogos HS 51:09.20
39 213 Sargent, Sarah East High School 41:09.23
40 620 Judkins, Chanel Provo HS 31:09.81
41 144 Nelson, Hope Bingham HS 41:09.90
42 769 Mills, Sarah Skyline HS 61:10.31
43 562 Heninger, Annie Pleasant Grove HS 11:10.83
44 751 Evans, Brittany Skyline HS 51:10.90
45 812 Freitas, Carli Timpanogos HS 61:13.99
46 575 Parson, Rachael Pleasant Grove HS 21:15.17
47 714 Roylance, Tara Riverton High School 31:19.10

Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 103 Warner, Morgan American Fork HS 1:00.25

82 656 Bate, Bre Riverton High School 1:00.30
63 352 Lamoreaux, Corrie Lone Peak HS 1:00.70
54 316 Struthers, Ellie Lehi HS 1:00.78
45 813 Fuller, Marcy Timpanogos HS 1:00.90
36 61 Bernardo, Makayla American Fork HS 1:01.15
27 427 Ryan, Megan Mountain View HS 1:01.87
18 858 Benson, Emily Wasatch High School 1:02.90

Girls 800 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 766 Matthews, Natalie Skyline HS 2:22.92

82 874 Heywood, Savannah Wasatch High School 2:24.17
63 512 Jones, Isabel Orem HS 2:25.72
54 400 Codner, Kami Mountain View HS 2:26.91
45 169 Young, Rachel Bingham HS 2:27.16
36 788 Andersen, Bre Timpanogos HS 2:27.49
27 702 Morgan, McKayla Riverton High School 2:27.94
18 929 Milne, Morgan Jordan HS 2:29.31

9 509 Jacobs, Sydney Orem HS 2:30.06
10 55 Bardin, Amber American Fork HS 2:30.09
11 148 Orr, Tiani Bingham HS 2:30.58
12 427 Ryan, Megan Mountain View HS 2:31.04
13 255 Powell, Hannah Hillcrest HS 2:31.41
14 188 Hurst, Abigail East High School 2:31.46
14 928 Thorn, Desie Jordan HS 2:31.46
16 679 Gumeson, Maddisen Riverton High School 2:32.41
17 380 Southworth, Amelia Lone Peak HS 2:32.84
18 467 Nickerson, Angie Murray HS 2:34.18
19 91 Pryor, Payton American Fork HS 2:34.52
20 6 Chynoweth, Peyton Alta HS 2:35.18
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Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

21 508 Houle, Skotie Orem HS 2:36.09
22 678 Gray, Brooke Riverton High School 2:36.40
23 586 Whetten, Taryn Pleasant Grove HS 2:36.81
24 618 Johnson, Stephanie Provo HS 2:38.52
25 219 Wettstein, Eleanor East High School 2:38.59
26 7 Clark, Becca Alta HS 2:39.52
27 453 Harmon, Genevieve Murray HS 2:39.87
28 784 Winters, Elizabeth Skyline HS 2:40.04
29 443 Durrant, Sydney Murray HS 2:40.15
30 876 Hill, Maddie Wasatch High School 2:40.31
31 610 Hill, Amanda Provo HS 2:40.43
32 664 Coleman, Katie Riverton High School 2:41.18
33 361 Morrin, Emily Lone Peak HS 2:41.72
34 757 Gregg, Shelby Skyline HS 2:42.09
35 331 Evans, Valerie Lone Peak HS 2:42.40
36 174 Bischoff, Sarah East High School 2:42.72
37 122 Dolan, Mindy Bingham HS 2:43.06
38 636 Pace, Emily Provo HS 2:43.90
39 812 Freitas, Carli Timpanogos HS 2:46.77
40 573 Olson, Faith Pleasant Grove HS 2:47.37
41 475 Riches, Victoria Murray HS 2:48.72
42 66 Finch, Malorie American Fork HS 2:49.43
43 478 Ririe, Melanie Murray HS 2:49.63
44 572 O'Neil, Briana Pleasant Grove HS 2:50.08
45 368 Proffit, Madee Lone Peak HS 2:50.18
46 677 Glick, Kayzia Riverton High School 2:51.48
47 99 Thompson, Tj American Fork HS 2:52.25
48 562 Heninger, Annie Pleasant Grove HS 2:54.81
49 575 Parson, Rachael Pleasant Grove HS 2:56.74
50 366 Pfleuger, Katie Lone Peak HS 3:04.46
51 247 Rivera, Mariana Granger High School 3:06.51
52 428 Salazar, Laura Mountain View HS 3:08.70
53 429 Seegmiller, Nicole Mountain View HS 3:20.09
54 731 Hess, Toddy Rockwell Chs 3:25.42
55 243 Nguyen, Vivian Granger High School 4:01.05

Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 506 Harper, Summer Orem HS 5:03.16

82 150 Rich, Emily Bingham HS 5:07.18
63 142 Mitchell, Marlee Bingham HS 5:17.10
54 702 Morgan, McKayla Riverton High School 5:18.96
45 54 Baird, Sophie American Fork HS 5:20.12
36 58 Bench, Maddie American Fork HS 5:21.79
27 503 Greenwood, Candace Orem HS 5:24.48
18 700 McMullin, Erin Riverton High School 5:24.56

9 97 Stepp, Makayla American Fork HS 5:25.12
10 265 Dutson, Tavia Jordan HS 5:25.56
11 33 Paskins, Whitney Alta HS 5:26.35
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Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

12 779 Townsend, Jeni Skyline HS 5:27.76
13 169 Young, Rachel Bingham HS 5:28.33
14 770 Monson, Lauren Skyline HS 5:28.68
15 432 Turnbull, Amanda Mountain View HS 5:29.17
16 213 Sargent, Sarah East High School 5:29.45
17 379 Smith, Jessica Lone Peak HS 5:32.10
18 385 Wells, Natalee Lone Peak HS 5:33.25
18 782 Weiler, Caroline Skyline HS 5:33.25
20 534 Runyan, Ashley Orem HS 5:33.81
21 188 Hurst, Abigail East High School 5:39.06
22 795 Bocanegra, Rachel Timpanogos HS 5:39.78
23 929 Milne, Morgan Jordan HS 5:40.28
24 788 Andersen, Bre Timpanogos HS 5:40.33
25 134 Henry, Ashlyn Bingham HS 5:42.18
26 380 Southworth, Amelia Lone Peak HS 5:43.56
27 147 Olson, Haydn Bingham HS 5:44.09
28 69 Green, Lexie American Fork HS 5:44.40
29 559 Fullmer, Amelia Pleasant Grove HS 5:46.24
30 91 Pryor, Payton American Fork HS 5:47.31
31 838 Nimmer, Mariah Timpanogos HS 5:47.65
32 402 Edholm, Lauren Mountain View HS 5:49.59
33 678 Gray, Brooke Riverton High School 5:50.52
34 595 Chipman, Clarissa Provo HS 5:50.75
35 524 Mitchel, Kate Orem HS 5:51.50
36 610 Hill, Amanda Provo HS 5:52.46
37 6 Chynoweth, Peyton Alta HS 5:52.59
38 282 Lindsay, Jessica Jordan HS 5:52.93
39 618 Johnson, Stephanie Provo HS 5:53.40
39 735 Anstee, Jessica Skyline HS 5:53.40
41 608 Heil, Shannon Provo HS 5:54.21
42 878 Horner, Jenni Wasatch High School 5:54.59
43 42 Smith, Katie Alta HS 5:54.96
44 251 Castillo, Adriana Hillcrest HS 5:56.21
45 664 Coleman, Katie Riverton High School 5:56.50
46 13 Erickson, Jenna Alta HS 5:57.47
47 467 Nickerson, Angie Murray HS 5:58.81
48 378 Shadle, Alexis Lone Peak HS 6:00.06
49 271 Jensen, Abby Jordan HS 6:00.72
50 412 Jolley, Taylor Mountain View HS 6:00.78
51 490 Bonnett, Kelsie Orem HS 6:01.21
52 443 Durrant, Sydney Murray HS 6:01.36
53 876 Hill, Maddie Wasatch High School 6:02.84
54 582 Spackman, Kathryn Pleasant Grove HS 6:03.46
55 903 Taylor, Bronwyn Wasatch High School 6:05.28
56 257 Schneider, Lisa Hillcrest HS 6:05.81
57 342 Harvey, Amanda Lone Peak HS 6:06.34
58 174 Bischoff, Sarah East High School 6:10.72
59 255 Powell, Hannah Hillcrest HS 6:10.81
60 253 Huston, Lizzy Hillcrest HS 6:16.18
61 37 Reich, Savanna Alta HS 6:17.66
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Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

62 812 Freitas, Carli Timpanogos HS 6:21.56
63 408 Harward, Sydney Mountain View HS 6:22.72
64 888 Miles, Miranda Wasatch High School 6:39.18
65 558 Frye, Kimberly Pleasant Grove HS 6:44.09
66 478 Ririe, Melanie Murray HS 6:47.00
67 198 Martinez, Florecita East High School 6:50.50
68 405 Glenn, Madeline Mountain View HS 6:56.28
69 462 Montanares, Kathrine Murray HS 6:57.52
70 606 Harman, Daisy Provo HS 6:58.18
71 814 Gonsalves, April Timpanogos HS 6:59.12
72 584 Teugaio, Maria Pleasant Grove HS 7:26.18
73 245 Ortiz, Fernanda Granger High School 7:44.66
74 248 Salgado, Roxana Granger High School 7:55.34
75 234 Maldonado, Kelly Granger High School 10:01.62

Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 150 Rich, Emily Bingham HS 11:00.74

82 506 Harper, Summer Orem HS 11:10.08
63 503 Greenwood, Candace Orem HS 11:23.88
54 265 Dutson, Tavia Jordan HS 11:28.43
45 142 Mitchell, Marlee Bingham HS 11:31.55
36 54 Baird, Sophie American Fork HS 11:33.14
27 58 Bench, Maddie American Fork HS 11:34.06
18 700 McMullin, Erin Riverton High School 11:37.44

9 97 Stepp, Makayla American Fork HS 11:47.49
10 69 Green, Lexie American Fork HS 11:47.60
11 213 Sargent, Sarah East High School 11:47.92
12 534 Runyan, Ashley Orem HS 11:57.65
13 81 Leach, Diane American Fork HS 12:10.97
14 931 Monson, Aubree Jordan HS 12:15.16
15 795 Bocanegra, Rachel Timpanogos HS 12:16.40
16 595 Chipman, Clarissa Provo HS 12:19.78
17 838 Nimmer, Mariah Timpanogos HS 12:25.28
18 134 Henry, Ashlyn Bingham HS 12:25.46
19 412 Jolley, Taylor Mountain View HS 12:38.84
20 42 Smith, Katie Alta HS 12:45.81
21 760 Jonart, Maci Skyline HS 12:46.96
22 586 Whetten, Taryn Pleasant Grove HS 12:54.53
23 878 Horner, Jenni Wasatch High School 12:55.53
24 610 Hill, Amanda Provo HS 12:57.24
25 430 Smith, Jacoba Mountain View HS 12:58.59
26 443 Durrant, Sydney Murray HS 13:02.43
27 739 Black, Briton Skyline HS 13:04.02
28 903 Taylor, Bronwyn Wasatch High School 13:12.28
29 206 Randall, Olivia East High School 13:12.62
30 926 Schiff, Payton Judge Memorial Chs 13:13.34
31 257 Schneider, Lisa Hillcrest HS 13:14.37
32 453 Harmon, Genevieve Murray HS 13:14.74
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Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

33 774 Sorensen, Ruth Skyline HS 13:18.84
34 745 DeHart, Darby Skyline HS 13:22.84
35 406 Harmon, Rachel Mountain View HS 13:26.28
36 253 Huston, Lizzy Hillcrest HS 13:28.18
37 723 Wahlin, Brittany Riverton High School 13:37.91
38 174 Bischoff, Sarah East High School 13:38.00
39 754 Garff, Katie Skyline HS 13:42.09
40 562 Heninger, Annie Pleasant Grove HS 13:49.12
41 927 Daily, Morgan Judge Memorial Chs 13:55.25
42 47 Tollman, Allison Alta HS 13:55.59
43 727 Wooley, Halie Riverton High School 14:08.75
44 575 Parson, Rachael Pleasant Grove HS 14:27.06
45 608 Heil, Shannon Provo HS 14:37.15
46 590 Adams, Talia Provo HS 14:37.56
47 655 Bartlame, Zoey Riverton High School 14:46.22
48 462 Montanares, Kathrine Murray HS 15:06.53
49 652 Alldredge, Kelly Riverton High School 15:08.52
50 814 Gonsalves, April Timpanogos HS 15:14.25
51 572 O'Neil, Briana Pleasant Grove HS 15:15.50
52 212 Rushing, Megan East High School 15:21.94
53 198 Martinez, Florecita East High School 16:00.25

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Name School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 623 Laws, Nicole Provo HS 15.09 q 6-0.2
2 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 15.94 q 4-0.2
3 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 16.06 q 5+0.0
4 507 Herbert, Charlotte Orem HS 16.09 q 1+0.0
5 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 16.22 q 1+0.0
6 260 Williams, Ariana Hillcrest HS 16.40 q 3+0.0
7 587 Wolfgramm, Shae Pleasant Grove HS 16.45 q 2+0.0
8 435 Arok, Adhieu Murray HS 16.47 q 4-0.2
9 520 Louder, Katelyn Orem HS 16.50 2+0.0

10 791 Baker, Alisa Timpanogos HS 16.89 4-0.2
11 163 Ward, Chelsea Bingham HS 17.00 5+0.0
12 798 Brown, Emily Timpanogos HS 17.12 3+0.0
13 808 Dewitt, Abby Timpanogos HS 17.21 6-0.2
14 30 Nelson, Nicole Alta HS 17.52 6-0.2
15 11 Davis, Katrina Alta HS 17.78 2+0.0
16 321 Asay, Rachael Lone Peak HS 18.26 1+0.0
17 192 Koszinowski, Emmi East High School 18.37 2+0.0
18 114 Brown, Andrea Bingham HS 18.45 2+0.0
19 476 Ricketts, Sydney Murray HS 18.46 4-0.2
20 900 Roylance, Riley Wasatch High School 18.58 5+0.0
21 152 Roberts, Courtney Bingham HS 18.96 3+0.0
22 374 Rhoton, Anna Lone Peak HS 19.04 4-0.2
23 718 Spencer, Kirsten Riverton High School 19.31 3+0.0
24 692 Kearney, Brynna Riverton High School 19.40 5+0.0
25 601 Friedbaum, Evie Provo HS 19.66 4-0.2
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
Name School Prelims Wind H#

26 8 Crandall, Camille Alta HS 19.75 5+0.0
27 879 Hunsaker, Erika Wasatch High School 19.78 6-0.2
28 232 Huynh, Deanne Granger High School 20.38 2+0.0
29 815 Groom, Jane Timpanogos HS 20.41 4-0.2
30 373 Rhodes, Erin Lone Peak HS 20.69 3+0.0
31 48 Westerlind, Emily Alta HS 20.73 6-0.2
32 483 Tranter, Nicole Murray HS 21.04 6-0.2
33 624 Lehmann, Aisha Provo HS 21.07 5+0.0
34 175 Busath, Abi East High School 21.12 3+0.0
35 724 Walker, Abby Riverton High School 21.15 6-0.2
36 202 Nzambi, Mame East High School 21.46 3+0.0
37 869 Fife, Caitlyn Wasatch High School 21.49 1+0.0
38 627 Magleby, Chloe Provo HS 21.67 2+0.0
39 801 Buham, Emma Timpanogos HS 22.25 5+0.0
40 767 Matthews, Sarah Skyline HS 22.64 2+0.0
41 717 Smith, Gabriela Riverton High School 22.68 1+0.0
42 452 Graves, Luci Murray HS 22.96 1+0.0

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
1 623 Laws, Nicole Provo HS 15.22 101.3
2 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 15.52 81.3
3 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 15.53 61.3
4 260 Williams, Ariana Hillcrest HS 15.75 51.3
5 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 16.13 41.3
6 507 Herbert, Charlotte Orem HS 16.35 31.3
7 587 Wolfgramm, Shae Pleasant Grove HS 16.42 21.3
8 435 Arok, Adhieu Murray HS 16.80 11.3

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
Name School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 247.34 q
2 260 Williams, Ariana Hillcrest HS 547.64 q
3 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 647.96 q
4 30 Nelson, Nicole Alta HS 348.74 q
5 721 Tirell, Kylee Riverton High School 448.87 q
6 435 Arok, Adhieu Murray HS 149.76 q
7 798 Brown, Emily Timpanogos HS 550.19 q
8 808 Dewitt, Abby Timpanogos HS 350.43 q
9 520 Louder, Katelyn Orem HS 150.46

10 11 Davis, Katrina Alta HS 150.75
11 507 Herbert, Charlotte Orem HS 250.99
12 114 Brown, Andrea Bingham HS 351.81
13 686 Hutchings, Bailey Riverton High School 251.94
14 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 452.03
14 64 Eakins, Jessie American Fork HS 652.03
16 879 Hunsaker, Erika Wasatch High School 652.05
17 135 Horrocks, Abbey Bingham HS 252.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
Name School Prelims H#

18 321 Asay, Rachael Lone Peak HS 552.86
19 374 Rhoton, Anna Lone Peak HS 253.41
20 797 Brown, Bre Timpanogos HS 453.55
21 692 Kearney, Brynna Riverton High School 153.65
22 509 Jacobs, Sydney Orem HS 553.72
23 232 Huynh, Deanne Granger High School 654.15
24 900 Roylance, Riley Wasatch High School 154.93
25 802 Cheney, Michelle Timpanogos HS 155.07
26 48 Westerlind, Emily Alta HS 355.58
27 452 Graves, Luci Murray HS 555.83
28 202 Nzambi, Mame East High School 355.93
29 373 Rhodes, Erin Lone Peak HS 356.07
30 152 Roberts, Courtney Bingham HS 456.11
31 530 Plothow, Hannah Orem HS 256.86
32 624 Lehmann, Aisha Provo HS 257.05
33 8 Crandall, Camille Alta HS 257.23
34 483 Tranter, Nicole Murray HS 457.31
35 869 Fife, Caitlyn Wasatch High School 357.70
36 601 Friedbaum, Evie Provo HS 558.61
37 610 Hill, Amanda Provo HS 61:00.52
38 767 Matthews, Sarah Skyline HS 41:01.61
39 717 Smith, Gabriela Riverton High School 11:01.77
40 181 Conner, Audrey East High School 31:02.51

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 905 Walker, Kaitlin Wasatch High School 45.20

82 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 45.68
63 260 Williams, Ariana Hillcrest HS 46.03
54 721 Tirell, Kylee Riverton High School 46.07
45 30 Nelson, Nicole Alta HS 47.37
36 435 Arok, Adhieu Murray HS 48.62
27 808 Dewitt, Abby Timpanogos HS 48.95
18 798 Brown, Emily Timpanogos HS 49.17

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 Orem HS     A 249.52

82 Bingham HS     A 250.91
63 Riverton High School     A 151.06
54 Wasatch High School     A 251.36
45 Skyline HS     A 251.73
36 Pleasant Grove HS     A 152.58
27 American Fork HS     A 153.51
18 Murray HS     A 253.95

9 Provo HS     A 154.61
10 East High School     A 156.21
--- Timpanogos HS     A 2DQ
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 Orem HS     A 24:08.08

82 Riverton High School     A 24:08.94
63 Timpanogos HS     A 24:11.49
54 Alta HS     A 24:16.41
45 Bingham HS     A 24:19.66
36 Lone Peak HS     A 14:22.04
27 Mountain View HS     A 14:23.61
18 Wasatch High School     A 14:28.25

9 Murray HS     A 14:28.30
10 East High School     A 24:31.21

Girls 1600 Sprint Medley
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 Bingham HS     A 24:25.97

82 Lone Peak HS     A 14:28.76
63 Orem HS     A 24:30.81
54 Timpanogos HS     A 24:38.54
45 Riverton High School     A 14:39.86
36 Provo HS     A 24:40.46
27 Mountain View HS     A 14:41.13
18 Wasatch High School     A 24:48.61

9 East High School     A 24:49.26
10 Alta HS     A 14:50.82

Girls High Jump
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 163 Ward, Chelsea Bingham HS 5-04.00

82 435 Arok, Adhieu Murray HS 5-03.00
63 416 Kretschmer, Tonilynn Mountain View HS J5-03.00
54 351 Krout, Emily Lone Peak HS 5-00.00
45 507 Herbert, Charlotte Orem HS J5-00.00

50.26 467 Nickerson, Angie Murray HS 4-10.00
50.26 350 Jones, Lindsey Lone Peak HS 4-10.00

18 415 Kirkham, Kaleigh Mountain View HS J4-10.00
9 128 Gardner, Kaitlyn Bingham HS 4-08.00
9 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 4-08.00
9 152 Roberts, Courtney Bingham HS 4-08.00

12 714 Roylance, Tara Riverton High School 4-06.00
12 374 Rhoton, Anna Lone Peak HS 4-06.00
12 480 Searle, Maya Murray HS 4-06.00
12 373 Rhodes, Erin Lone Peak HS 4-06.00
12 849 Thomas, Miranda Timpanogos HS 4-06.00
12 495 Davis, Brooke Orem HS 4-06.00
12 718 Spencer, Kirsten Riverton High School 4-06.00
12 560 Giraud-Carrier, Laurine Pleasant Grove HS 4-06.00
12 530 Plothow, Hannah Orem HS 4-06.00
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Finals ...   (Girls High Jump)
Name School Finals Points

12 867 Emmanuel, Savannah Wasatch High School 4-06.00
--- 579 Reid, Melisa Pleasant Grove HS NH
--- 204 Pelaez, Gui East High School NH
--- 896 Remund, Joanna Wasatch High School NH
--- 644 Swanson, Eliza Provo HS NH
--- 46 Stronach, Ashley Alta HS NH
--- 719 Taylor, Kallie Riverton High School NH
--- 215 Smithe, Avvy East High School NH
--- 210 Rotermund, Gabrielle East High School NH
--- 643 Sperry, Naioka Provo HS NH
--- 556 Evans, Natalie Pleasant Grove HS NH
--- 686 Hutchings, Bailey Riverton High School NH
--- 403 Eldridge, Ashley Mountain View HS NH
--- 618 Johnson, Stephanie Provo HS NH
--- 822 Jarvis, Oliva Timpanogos HS NH
--- 797 Brown, Bre Timpanogos HS NH
--- 857 Armstrong, Megan Wasatch High School NH
--- 64 Eakins, Jessie American Fork HS NH
--- 798 Brown, Emily Timpanogos HS NH
--- 886 Mawhinny, Rebecca Wasatch High School NH
--- 202 Nzambi, Mame East High School NH
--- 520 Louder, Katelyn Orem HS NH
--- 708 Parady, Danelle Riverton High School NH
--- 634 Ojuka, Adriana Provo HS NH
--- 827 Jones, Leesa Timpanogos HS NH
--- 619 Johnson, Susie Provo HS NH
--- 80 Law, Afton American Fork HS NH
--- 417 Larson, Jordan Mountain View HS NH

Girls Pole Vault
Name School Finals

Finals
1 126 Foster, Bethany Bingham HS 10-00.00
2 155 Sainsbury, Rebecca Bingham HS J10-00.00
3 8 Crandall, Camille Alta HS 9-06.00
4 77 Jolley, Ariel American Fork HS 8-06.00
5 356 Matthews, Sarah Lone Peak HS 7-00.00
5 332 Fairbanks, Emma Lone Peak HS 7-00.00
7 149 Peterson, Shania Bingham HS 6-00.00

--- 345 James, Brooke Lone Peak HS NH
--- 835 Merriman, Sarah Timpanogos HS NH

Girls Long Jump
Name School Prelims Wind

Preliminaries
1 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 16-04.00 q +0.0
2 163 Ward, Chelsea Bingham HS 16-01.75 q 1.4
3 30 Nelson, Nicole Alta HS 16-01.50 q +0.0
4 587 Wolfgramm, Shae Pleasant Grove HS 15-10.50 q +0.0
5 138 Larsen, Ashlie Bingham HS 15-09.00 q 1.3
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls Long Jump)
Name School Prelims Wind

6 791 Baker, Alisa Timpanogos HS 15-05.75 q +0.0
7 202 Nzambi, Mame East High School 15-04.50 q +0.0
8 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 15-03.00 q 0.8
8 302 Bartholomew, Kaylie Lehi HS 15-03.00 q +0.0

10 207 Riddle, Merry East High School 14-11.25 +0.0
11 718 Spencer, Kirsten Riverton High School 14-10.50 0.1
12 416 Kretschmer, Tonilynn Mountain View HS 14-07.00 +0.0
12 863 Cottle, Tara Wasatch High School 14-07.00 0.9
14 722 Wagner, Amanda Riverton High School 14-05.25 +0.0
14 475 Riches, Victoria Murray HS 14-05.25 1.1
16 896 Remund, Joanna Wasatch High School 14-04.75 1.3
17 560 Giraud-Carrier, Laurine Pleasant Grove HS 14-04.50 +0.0
18 869 Fife, Caitlyn Wasatch High School 14-00.00 0.4
19 8 Crandall, Camille Alta HS 13-10.50 1.3
20 886 Mawhinny, Rebecca Wasatch High School 13-08.50 -0.1
21 78 Kelsch, Autumn American Fork HS 13-07.00 +0.0
22 661 Chelak, Taylor Riverton High School 13-06.75 1.3
23 873 Hayter, Alexa Wasatch High School 13-04.25 -1.3
24 450 Frenchwood, Deja Murray HS 13-03.50 1.3
24 126 Foster, Bethany Bingham HS 13-03.50 +0.0
26 321 Asay, Rachael Lone Peak HS 13-02.75 -0.2
27 824 Jensen, Sara Timpanogos HS 12-09.50 1.5
28 449 Flores, Karen Murray HS 12-08.00 +0.0
29 857 Armstrong, Megan Wasatch High School 12-07.75 -2.0
30 476 Ricketts, Sydney Murray HS 12-07.00 1.4
31 115 Brown, Irelynd Bingham HS 12-05.50 2.7
32 634 Ojuka, Adriana Provo HS 11-08.00 1.7
33 775 Taylor, Sarah Skyline HS 11-05.75 +0.0
34 751 Evans, Brittany Skyline HS 11-04.50 -0.6
35 622 Kelemen, Kate Provo HS 11-03.00 +0.0
--- 465 Neff, Allie Murray HS FOUL NWI
--- 210 Rotermund, Gabrielle East High School FOUL NWI

Girls Long Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
1 163 Ward, Chelsea Bingham HS 16-09.50 10+0.0
2 170 Hirschi, Alyssa Brighton  H. S. 16-08.50 8+0.0
3 382 Vaughan, Julia Lone Peak HS 16-02.25 6+0.0
4 30 Nelson, Nicole Alta HS 16-01.50 5+0.0
5 587 Wolfgramm, Shae Pleasant Grove HS 15-10.50 4+0.0
6 138 Larsen, Ashlie Bingham HS 15-09.00 31.3
7 302 Bartholomew, Kaylie Lehi HS 15-08.00 2+0.0
8 791 Baker, Alisa Timpanogos HS 15-05.75 1+0.0
9 202 Nzambi, Mame East High School 15-04.50 +0.0

Girls Shot Put
Name School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 389 Nagel, Kassie Morgan 40-03.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls Shot Put)
Name School Prelims

2 673 Farr, Charlee Riverton High School 33-06.00 q
3 510 James, Gloria Orem HS 31-05.50 q
4 525 Mua, Bonnie Orem HS 31-04.00 q
5 526 Mua, Lesa Orem HS 31-00.00 q
6 240 Mulitalo, Tausoa Granger High School 30-09.00 q
7 359 Meyer, Samantha Lone Peak HS J30-09.00 q
8 706 Ngyuen, Judy Riverton High School 30-07.00 q
9 107 Baggett, Courtney Bingham HS 30-04.50 q

10 167 Wilson, Ashley Bingham HS 29-02.00
11 889 Nielson, Annika Wasatch High School 29-01.00
12 484 Vainuku, Athena Murray HS 29-00.00
13 388 Nagel, Chania Morgan 28-06.00
14 504 Hamblin, Paige Orem HS 27-09.00
15 645 Tonga, Vaioleti Provo HS 27-01.00
16 485 Valdez, Emily Murray HS 27-00.00
17 143 Moon, Jahna Bingham HS 26-09.00
17 460 Leiter, Baylee Murray HS 26-09.00
19 334 Funk, Jaysa Lone Peak HS 26-08.00
20 333 Flygare, Sydney Lone Peak HS 26-06.50
21 31 Oliver, Jade Alta HS 26-06.00
21 672 Faasisila, Stella Riverton High School 26-06.00
23 24 Martinsen, Cassidy Alta HS 26-05.00
24 94 Saluone, Malorie American Fork HS 26-03.00
24 193 Lamah, Madelaine East High School 26-03.00
26 445 Edwards, Kiley Murray HS 26-02.00
27 684 Holt, Katie Riverton High School 25-05.50
28 710 Rich, Sydnie Riverton High School 25-01.00
29 870 Franco, Amara Wasatch High School 24-06.00
30 641 Smith, Fauna Provo HS 24-03.00
31 446 Estrada, Ruth Murray HS 23-08.00
32 842 Rhodes, Kim Timpanogos HS 23-06.00
33 194 Little, Annie East High School 23-01.00
34 622 Kelemen, Kate Provo HS 21-07.50
35 513 Joseph, Angie Orem HS 21-06.00
--- 835 Merriman, Sarah Timpanogos HS ND
--- 647 Turley, Lisa Provo HS ND

Girls Shot Put
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 389 Nagel, Kassie Morgan 41-01.50

82 673 Farr, Charlee Riverton High School 32-08.00
63 526 Mua, Lesa Orem HS 32-02.00
54 510 James, Gloria Orem HS 31-05.50
45 525 Mua, Bonnie Orem HS 31-04.00
36 359 Meyer, Samantha Lone Peak HS 30-09.00
27 240 Mulitalo, Tausoa Granger High School J30-09.00
18 706 Ngyuen, Judy Riverton High School 30-07.00
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Girls Discus Throw
Name School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 389 Nagel, Kassie Morgan 119-00.50 q
2 526 Mua, Lesa Orem HS 100-00 q
3 510 James, Gloria Orem HS 94-04 q
4 167 Wilson, Ashley Bingham HS 90-10 q
5 143 Moon, Jahna Bingham HS 87-08.50 q
6 388 Nagel, Chania Morgan 85-08.50 q
7 525 Mua, Bonnie Orem HS 84-03.50 q
8 706 Ngyuen, Judy Riverton High School 80-00 q
9 359 Meyer, Samantha Lone Peak HS 79-10.50 q

10 837 Nielsen, Tori Timpanogos HS 78-05
11 24 Martinsen, Cassidy Alta HS 74-08
12 673 Farr, Charlee Riverton High School 73-09.50
13 460 Leiter, Baylee Murray HS 72-11.75
14 504 Hamblin, Paige Orem HS 70-09
15 451 Goeckeritz, Vanessa Murray HS 70-08
16 240 Mulitalo, Tausoa Granger High School 70-06
17 107 Baggett, Courtney Bingham HS 69-04.50
18 193 Lamah, Madelaine East High School 66-04.75
19 238 Muhlestein, Marissa Granger High School 66-03
20 645 Tonga, Vaioleti Provo HS 63-05.75
21 446 Estrada, Ruth Murray HS 61-06
22 171 Arave, Andie East High School 58-07
23 684 Holt, Katie Riverton High School 53-05.75
24 672 Faasisila, Stella Riverton High School 52-03
25 31 Oliver, Jade Alta HS 49-11.50
26 870 Franco, Amara Wasatch High School 45-00
27 485 Valdez, Emily Murray HS 39-05.75
--- 484 Vainuku, Athena Murray HS FOUL

Girls Discus Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 389 Nagel, Kassie Morgan 119-00.50

82 526 Mua, Lesa Orem HS 100-00
63 167 Wilson, Ashley Bingham HS 95-03.75
54 510 James, Gloria Orem HS 94-04
45 525 Mua, Bonnie Orem HS 93-04.50
36 143 Moon, Jahna Bingham HS 90-11.50
27 388 Nagel, Chania Morgan 89-08
18 706 Ngyuen, Judy Riverton High School 80-00

Girls Javelin Throw
Name School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 484 Vainuku, Athena Murray HS 106-11 q
2 886 Mawhinny, Rebecca Wasatch High School 104-08 q
3 710 Rich, Sydnie Riverton High School 104-04 q
4 130 Hatch, Amanda Bingham HS 103-11 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls Javelin Throw)
Name School Prelims

5 707 Palmer, Crystal Riverton High School 98-05 q
6 12 Davis, Sydney Alta HS 96-03 q
7 527 Olauson, Alta Orem HS 90-06 q
8 196 Lunde, Hanna East High School 90-00 q
9 623 Laws, Nicole Provo HS 87-04 q

10 388 Nagel, Chania Morgan 85-09
11 44 Soderberg, Julia Alta HS 84-09
12 587 Wolfgramm, Shae Pleasant Grove HS 84-07
13 896 Remund, Joanna Wasatch High School 83-08
14 684 Holt, Katie Riverton High School 83-04
15 116 Casaril, Emma Bingham HS 82-09
16 359 Meyer, Samantha Lone Peak HS 82-04
17 465 Neff, Allie Murray HS 81-02
18 634 Ojuka, Adriana Provo HS 77-07
19 466 Nelson, Sarah Murray HS 76-03
20 619 Johnson, Susie Provo HS 75-02
20 437 Beh, Iasia Murray HS 75-02
22 481 Stout, Cory Murray HS 74-08
23 705 Neu, Emilie Riverton High School 72-04
24 501 Fage, Erin Orem HS 71-09
25 885 Lundskog, Makayla Wasatch High School 69-08
26 159 Sorenson, Holly Bingham HS 69-05
27 519 Lefavbre, Lexi Orem HS 69-01
28 193 Lamah, Madelaine East High School 68-05
29 279 Kroll, Allysa Jordan HS 67-00
30 372 Reynolds, Kasidy Lone Peak HS 65-11
31 24 Martinsen, Cassidy Alta HS 64-07
32 622 Kelemen, Kate Provo HS 62-02
33 334 Funk, Jaysa Lone Peak HS 56-11
34 333 Flygare, Sydney Lone Peak HS 53-11
35 31 Oliver, Jade Alta HS 46-04
36 351 Krout, Emily Lone Peak HS 45-07
--- 140 Lyman, Cherilyn Bingham HS ND
--- 835 Merriman, Sarah Timpanogos HS ND
--- 822 Jarvis, Oliva Timpanogos HS ND
--- 201 Nusi, Rose East High School ND
--- 526 Mua, Lesa Orem HS ND
--- 642 Sowards, Lexie Provo HS ND

Girls Javelin Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 484 Vainuku, Athena Murray HS 115-07

82 707 Palmer, Crystal Riverton High School 115-02
63 710 Rich, Sydnie Riverton High School 111-00
54 886 Mawhinny, Rebecca Wasatch High School 107-09
45 692 Kearney, Brynna Riverton High School 107-08
36 130 Hatch, Amanda Bingham HS 103-11
27 12 Davis, Sydney Alta HS 96-03
18 527 Olauson, Alta Orem HS 95-07
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Finals ...   (Girls Javelin Throw)
Name School Finals Points

9 196 Lunde, Hanna East High School 90-00
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Name School Finals Wind H# Points
Finals

1 101 Trinnaman, Jonah American Fork HS 10.89 8 101.6
2 39 Roberts, Sam Alta HS 11.03 8 81.6
3 41 Smart, Brandon Alta HS 11.05 9 6+0.0
4 658 Bluth, Michael Riverton High School 11.13 8 51.6
5 748 England, Garrett Skyline HS 11.23 9 3 50+0.0 .
5 482 Strobell, Bradford Murray HS 11.23 9 3 50+0.0 .
7 695 Lambourne, Clay Riverton High School 11.35 9 1 50+0.0 .
7 749 England, Grant Skyline HS 11.35 9 1 50+0.0 .
9 563 Herzog, Tyler Pleasant Grove HS 11.36 81.6

10 335 Gajkowski, Barron Lone Peak HS 11.37 9+0.0
11 348 Jensen, Ryan Lone Peak HS 11.38 71.0
12 725 Walker, Brandon Riverton High School 11.41 81.6
12 38 Richards, Mack Alta HS 11.41 71.0
14 539 Tovar, Junior Orem HS 11.43 81.6
15 72 Harmon, Blake American Fork HS 11.44 81.6
15 609 Heiner, Chase Provo HS 11.44 71.0
15 458 Jones, Skyler Murray HS 11.44 71.0
18 517 Latimer, Jordan Orem HS 11.50 9+0.0
19 660 Brown, Stratton Riverton High School 11.51 71.0
20 537 Steele, Luke Orem HS 11.53 9+0.0
21 187 Hopkins, Avery East High School 11.62 52.1
22 328 Criddle, Matthew Lone Peak HS 11.66 81.6
23 185 Garteh, Richard East High School 11.69 52.1
24 621 Judkins, Isaac Provo HS 11.71 62.4
25 354 Lindeman, Michael Lone Peak HS 11.73 62.4
26 865 Durrant, Jon Wasatch High School 11.75 62.4
26 555 Doman, Jacob Pleasant Grove HS 11.75 62.4
28 635 Ortiz, James Provo HS 11.77 52.1
29 902 Tate, Matt Wasatch High School 11.78 62.4
30 292 Speth, Rhett Jordan HS 11.80 62.4
31 209 Rogers, Justin East High School 11.82 31.9
32 14 Fabrizio, Quinn Alta HS 11.85 52.1
33 105 Asay, Jacob Bingham HS 11.87 52.1
34 743 Chang, Alex Skyline HS 11.88 62.4
35 166 Williams, Wyatt Bingham HS 11.89 52.1
36 208 Rogers, Austin East High School 11.91 11.8
36 883 Lee, Nate Wasatch High School 11.91 41.5
38 274 Johnson, Taylor Jordan HS 11.96 41.5
39 571 Norton, Eli Pleasant Grove HS 11.99 31.9
39 917 Lesa, Teiano Provo HS 11.99 31.9
41 864 Davis, Anderson Wasatch High School 12.04 52.1
42 168 Wilson, Randon Bingham HS 12.17 41.5
43 280 Lal, Dennis Jordan HS 12.24 31.9
44 294 Timothy, Jeffrey Jordan HS 12.25 52.1
45 104 Alcantara, Christian Bingham HS 12.31 31.9
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Finals ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
Name School Finals Wind H# Points

46 472 Prestwich, Spencer Murray HS 12.33 11.8
47 394 Bench, Ryan Mountain View HS 12.41 71.0
48 548 Atterton, Brennon Pleasant Grove HS 12.67 41.5
49 811 Fitzgerald, Alex Timpanogos HS 12.94 31.9
50 418 Maldonado, Aldo Mountain View HS 13.05 62.4
51 728 Bowe, Ty Rockwell Chs 13.20 11.8
52 732 Largent, Shad Rockwell Chs 14.97 11.8

Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 658 Bluth, Michael Riverton High School 22.34 q 30.3
2 725 Walker, Brandon Riverton High School 22.58 q 70.8
3 482 Strobell, Bradford Murray HS 22.59 q 50.2
4 695 Lambourne, Clay Riverton High School 22.60 q 70.8
5 748 England, Garrett Skyline HS 22.62 q 60.7
6 41 Smart, Brandon Alta HS 22.69 q 80.4
7 487 Ashby, Nick Orem HS 22.81 q 11.3
8 609 Heiner, Chase Provo HS 22.84 q 40.6
9 660 Brown, Stratton Riverton High School 22.87 2+0.0

10 348 Jensen, Ryan Lone Peak HS 22.91 50.2
11 329 Ellis, Blake Lone Peak HS 23.01 2+0.0
11 517 Latimer, Jordan Orem HS 23.01 30.3
13 539 Tovar, Junior Orem HS 23.06 40.6
14 72 Harmon, Blake American Fork HS 23.22 70.8
15 749 England, Grant Skyline HS 23.23 11.3
16 102 Wardell, Cal American Fork HS 23.48 30.3
17 101 Trinnaman, Jonah American Fork HS 23.50 80.4
18 639 Robison, Alex Provo HS 23.57 50.2
19 563 Herzog, Tyler Pleasant Grove HS 23.59 40.6
20 20 Lavery, Braydon Alta HS 23.91 2+0.0
21 902 Tate, Matt Wasatch High School 23.94 50.2
22 166 Williams, Wyatt Bingham HS 23.96 11.3
23 799 Brown, Josh Timpanogos HS 23.98 60.7
24 185 Garteh, Richard East High School 24.02 70.8
25 883 Lee, Nate Wasatch High School 24.08 2+0.0
26 14 Fabrizio, Quinn Alta HS 24.26 11.3
27 52 Allred, Zach American Fork HS 24.31 40.6
28 32 Owen, Jake Alta HS 24.33 80.4
29 864 Davis, Anderson Wasatch High School 24.37 40.6
30 354 Lindeman, Michael Lone Peak HS 24.41 60.7
31 104 Alcantara, Christian Bingham HS 24.48 30.3
32 294 Timothy, Jeffrey Jordan HS 24.57 70.8
33 899 Rowley, Taylor Wasatch High School 24.63 60.7
34 743 Chang, Alex Skyline HS 24.67 40.6
35 123 Dority, Braeden Bingham HS 24.69 70.8
36 168 Wilson, Randon Bingham HS 24.86 50.2
37 454 Hatch, Logan Murray HS 24.95 80.4
38 306 Hansen, Ian Lehi HS 25.04 2+0.0
39 648 Wilcox, Cj Provo HS 25.06 60.7
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
Name School Prelims Wind H#

40 310 Lewis, Taylor Lehi HS 25.21 30.3
41 394 Bench, Ryan Mountain View HS 25.43 80.4
42 208 Rogers, Austin East High School 25.54 50.2
43 209 Rogers, Justin East High School 25.56 30.3
44 280 Lal, Dennis Jordan HS 25.66 11.3
45 472 Prestwich, Spencer Murray HS 25.73 80.4
46 464 Myberg, Kelton Murray HS 25.79 2+0.0
47 829 King, Jaron Timpanogos HS 25.88 11.3
48 577 Peterson, Ethan Pleasant Grove HS 26.38 60.7
49 224 Castaneda, Kevin Granger High School 26.48 80.4
50 225 Chaogas-roa, Daniel Granger High School 26.63 80.4
51 819 Ingleton, Micheal Timpanogos HS 27.21 70.8
52 734 Terrell, Brandon Rockwell Chs 28.50 2+0.0
53 747 Emery, Alexander Skyline HS 28.58 50.2
54 733 Smith, Scott Rockwell Chs 29.01 11.3
55 729 Card, Conner Rockwell Chs 29.15 11.3
56 223 Barrera, Luis Granger High School 29.34 30.3

Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
1 41 Smart, Brandon Alta HS 22.15 10NWI
2 658 Bluth, Michael Riverton High School 22.37 8NWI
3 695 Lambourne, Clay Riverton High School 22.40 6NWI
4 725 Walker, Brandon Riverton High School 22.66 5NWI
5 748 England, Garrett Skyline HS 22.74 4NWI
6 482 Strobell, Bradford Murray HS 22.77 3NWI
7 609 Heiner, Chase Provo HS 22.96 2NWI
8 487 Ashby, Nick Orem HS 22.99 1NWI

Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 479 Schofield, Parker Murray HS 150.46 q
2 20 Lavery, Braydon Alta HS 451.11 q
3 658 Bluth, Michael Riverton High School 751.13 q
4 487 Ashby, Nick Orem HS 551.14 q
5 695 Lambourne, Clay Riverton High School 851.18 q
6 609 Heiner, Chase Provo HS 151.39 q
7 18 Howard, Trevor Alta HS 251.43 q
8 431 Sorensen, Sam Mountain View HS 251.46 q
9 651 Abercrombie, Alec Riverton High School 851.93

10 737 Avery, Gavin Skyline HS 352.12
11 329 Ellis, Blake Lone Peak HS 652.16
12 29 Nance, Conner Alta HS 452.28
13 725 Walker, Brandon Riverton High School 952.37
14 635 Ortiz, James Provo HS 852.60
15 522 Mckell, Erik Orem HS 253.16
16 52 Allred, Zach American Fork HS 953.19
17 326 Cahoon, Jonathon Lone Peak HS 153.39
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
Name School Prelims H#

18 442 Cox, Dylan Murray HS 353.57
19 917 Lesa, Teiano Provo HS 953.72
20 425 Patten, Trevor Mountain View HS 453.85
21 295 Watson, Tim Jordan HS 953.91
22 529 Owens, Matt Orem HS 354.07
23 294 Timothy, Jeffrey Jordan HS 754.10
24 102 Wardell, Cal American Fork HS 554.11
25 639 Robison, Alex Provo HS 654.16
26 214 Serna, John East High School 554.41
27 907 Willey, Preston Wasatch High School 354.49
28 45 Sperry, R. Alek Alta HS 754.50
29 108 Bailey, Nathan Bingham HS 655.05
30 902 Tate, Matt Wasatch High School 755.07
31 899 Rowley, Taylor Wasatch High School 755.18
32 893 Price, Tim Wasatch High School 955.41
33 528 Oling, David Orem HS 555.54
34 123 Dority, Braeden Bingham HS 155.81
35 308 Hohneke, Chance Lehi HS 155.88
36 469 Pickett, Marcos Murray HS 456.08
37 218 Tran, Vuong East High School 856.15
38 809 Earl, Ryan Timpanogos HS 656.18
39 306 Hansen, Ian Lehi HS 356.23
40 553 Coutts, Justin Pleasant Grove HS 356.48
41 274 Johnson, Taylor Jordan HS 556.88
42 396 Bingham, Joseph Mountain View HS 257.20
43 840 Pinkney, Joe Timpanogos HS 157.93
44 856 Yarro, Nick Timpanogos HS 458.07
45 90 Ostrom, Shane American Fork HS 858.20
46 357 McDonald, Ashton Lone Peak HS 658.30
47 310 Lewis, Taylor Lehi HS 858.45
48 454 Hatch, Logan Murray HS 658.63
48 850 Waldron, Brad Timpanogos HS 558.63
50 280 Lal, Dennis Jordan HS 758.89
51 554 Crawford, Ben Pleasant Grove HS 459.20
52 358 McDonald, Mason Lone Peak HS 759.29
53 577 Peterson, Ethan Pleasant Grove HS 559.30
54 224 Castaneda, Kevin Granger High School 259.76
55 117 Childs, Nathan Bingham HS 259.97
56 309 Holdsworth, Harrison Lehi HS 61:01.40
57 184 Dulal, Milan East High School 91:01.51
58 205 Perez, Sergio East High School 31:01.66
59 228 Gordon, Craig Granger High School 81:02.86
60 419 McIntire, Konnor Mountain View HS 21:03.92
61 763 Lee, Michael Skyline HS 41:03.99
62 747 Emery, Alexander Skyline HS 51:04.52
63 729 Card, Conner Rockwell Chs 11:05.26
64 734 Terrell, Brandon Rockwell Chs 11:07.76
65 733 Smith, Scott Rockwell Chs 31:11.87
66 730 Clyde, Brian Rockwell Chs 21:13.47
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Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 658 Bluth, Michael Riverton High School 49.03

82 695 Lambourne, Clay Riverton High School 49.69
63 479 Schofield, Parker Murray HS 50.07
54 487 Ashby, Nick Orem HS 50.40
45 431 Sorensen, Sam Mountain View HS 50.74
36 20 Lavery, Braydon Alta HS 51.24
27 18 Howard, Trevor Alta HS 51.39
18 609 Heiner, Chase Provo HS 51.72

Boys 800 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 817 Heslington, Jacob Timpanogos HS 1:54.47

82 119 Clark, Brandon Bingham HS 1:58.36
63 522 Mckell, Erik Orem HS 1:59.11
54 391 Asay, Jaydn Mountain View HS 1:59.45
45 398 Brown, Alex Mountain View HS 1:59.68
36 712 Robertson, Isaac Riverton High School 2:01.59
27 27 Morton, Kramer Alta HS 2:02.43
18 670 Egbert, Tanner Riverton High School 2:02.60

9 161 Walker, Bryson Bingham HS 2:03.22
10 553 Coutts, Justin Pleasant Grove HS 2:03.28
11 186 Gutierrez, Tomy East High School 2:03.90
12 529 Owens, Matt Orem HS 2:04.10
13 685 Howell, Parker Riverton High School 2:05.28
14 669 Earley, Brady Riverton High School 2:05.35
15 110 Bean, Dallas Bingham HS 2:06.00
16 308 Hohneke, Chance Lehi HS 2:07.21
17 365 Peterson, Marc Lone Peak HS 2:07.54
18 893 Price, Tim Wasatch High School 2:07.81
19 4 Bennnion, Blake Alta HS 2:08.15
19 71 Gunther, Luke American Fork HS 2:08.15
21 60 Bentley, Daniel American Fork HS 2:08.50
22 716 Smith, Derek Riverton High School 2:08.52
23 57 Bell, Tyler American Fork HS 2:08.84
24 568 Mitchell, Ethan Pleasant Grove HS 2:09.52
25 51 Wright, Aaron Alta HS 2:10.02
26 157 Saunders, Jason Bingham HS 2:10.59
27 63 Chase, Jacob American Fork HS 2:10.87
28 805 Dayley, Bobby Timpanogos HS 2:11.46
29 930 Kimball, Spencer Jordan HS 2:12.24
30 528 Oling, David Orem HS 2:12.65
31 179 Cobler, Dakota East High School 2:12.72
32 420 Merrill, Mason Mountain View HS 2:12.96
33 892 Plummer, Eric Wasatch High School 2:13.43
34 173 Bielaczyc, Garek East High School 2:13.78
35 479 Schofield, Parker Murray HS 2:13.90
36 455 Hutchison, Joseph Murray HS 2:14.15
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Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

37 397 Brandow, Jarom Mountain View HS 2:14.87
38 26 McDermott, Davis Alta HS 2:15.00
39 872 Harmen, Griffen Wasatch High School 2:15.18
40 551 Chappell, Riley Pleasant Grove HS 2:15.31
41 920 Hyde, Nate Jordan HS 2:15.37
42 604 Galante, Pablo Provo HS 2:18.46
43 925 Reuschel, Cody Hillcrest HS 2:19.06
44 909 Young, John Wasatch High School 2:19.81
45 516 Larsen, Craig Orem HS 2:20.59
46 426 Ruffell, Jake Mountain View HS 2:24.50
47 471 Powell, Daniel Murray HS 2:26.84
48 607 Heaton, Ben Provo HS 2:26.88
49 300 Ainge, Gibson Lehi HS 2:27.24
50 436 Battenfield, Tyler Murray HS 2:27.62
51 320 Wilcox, Kaden Lehi HS 2:28.14
52 764 Lenhardt, Hans Skyline HS 2:29.43
53 605 Hill, Aaron Provo HS 2:30.34
54 552 Christensen, Gavin Pleasant Grove HS 2:32.52
55 729 Card, Conner Rockwell Chs 2:33.81
56 826 Jones, Braedon Timpanogos HS 2:34.15
57 848 Terry, Riker Timpanogos HS 2:34.93
58 550 Bergener, Gerrit Pleasant Grove HS 2:38.00
59 734 Terrell, Brandon Rockwell Chs 2:40.09
60 732 Largent, Shad Rockwell Chs 3:02.32

Boys 1600 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 27 Morton, Kramer Alta HS 4:20.12

82 186 Gutierrez, Tomy East High School 4:20.34
63 431 Sorensen, Sam Mountain View HS 4:23.56
54 669 Earley, Brady Riverton High School 4:24.28
45 113 Brewer, Andrew Bingham HS 4:24.86
36 70 Green, Tyson American Fork HS 4:25.24
27 665 Coleman, Sam Riverton High School 4:25.68
18 545 Lange, Dakota Payson Track 4:26.05

9 414 King, Gordon Mountain View HS 4:26.24
10 752 Evans, Jack Skyline HS 4:27.84
11 86 McMillan, Connor American Fork HS 4:29.12
12 146 Olschewski, Erich Bingham HS 4:32.25
13 286 Marchant, Nate Jordan HS 4:32.34
14 162 Walker, Caleb Bingham HS 4:32.65
15 676 Garrard, Sam Riverton High School 4:33.28
16 685 Howell, Parker Riverton High School 4:34.43
17 591 Barlow, Kendall Provo HS 4:35.65
18 211 Rushing, Chris East High School 4:36.52
19 529 Owens, Matt Orem HS 4:37.00
20 98 Thompson, Caleb American Fork HS 4:37.43
21 871 Franco, Talem Wasatch High School 4:37.96
22 214 Serna, John East High School 4:38.75
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Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

23 589 Adams, Gabe Provo HS 4:39.06
24 75 Jacklin, Zac American Fork HS 4:39.72
25 141 Margetts, Josh Bingham HS 4:40.09
26 489 Birrell, Austin Orem HS 4:41.50
27 4 Bennnion, Blake Alta HS 4:44.38
28 528 Oling, David Orem HS 4:44.47
29 100 Tracy, Nathan American Fork HS 4:44.72
30 365 Peterson, Marc Lone Peak HS 4:45.06
30 337 Goff, Adam Lone Peak HS 4:45.06
32 756 Goodson, John Skyline HS 4:45.52
33 326 Cahoon, Jonathon Lone Peak HS 4:46.78
34 492 Bunker, Kyle Orem HS 4:47.12
35 1 Andersen, Conner Alta HS 4:47.40
36 421 Moore, Micah Mountain View HS 4:48.81
37 570 Nelson, Tanner Pleasant Grove HS 4:49.28
38 861 Collins, Josh Wasatch High School 4:50.06
39 384 Warner, Jacob Lone Peak HS 4:50.50
40 125 Eddington, Mark Bingham HS 4:50.59
41 834 Mace, Mckay Timpanogos HS 4:51.00
42 897 Rhees, Josh Wasatch High School 4:52.56
43 17 Gledhill, Pasha Alta HS 4:52.87
44 346 Jensen, Adam Lone Peak HS 4:54.40
45 173 Bielaczyc, Garek East High School 4:54.62
46 792 Benson, Taylor Timpanogos HS 4:54.93
47 713 Roy, Johnathan Riverton High School 4:55.59
48 872 Harmen, Griffen Wasatch High School 4:55.78
49 884 Lundskog, Hunter Wasatch High School 4:55.93
50 614 Hunter, Morgan Provo HS 4:56.28
51 604 Galante, Pablo Provo HS 4:56.50
52 920 Hyde, Nate Jordan HS 4:56.52
53 832 Liddell, Taylor Timpanogos HS 4:56.59
54 433 Wheeler, Isaac Mountain View HS 4:56.84
55 252 Egbert, Jonathan Hillcrest HS 4:57.21
56 923 Marchant, Erik Jordan HS 4:57.50
57 921 Jensen, Matt Jordan HS 4:57.81
58 226 Corrales, Moses Granger High School 4:58.37
59 922 Lloyd, Coleman Jordan HS 4:58.62
60 773 Robbins, Ethan Skyline HS 4:59.18
61 836 Moore, Koy Timpanogos HS 5:00.06
62 761 Jonart, Shay Skyline HS 5:00.98
63 786 Young, Vincent Skyline HS 5:04.21
64 924 Trelease, Larsen Hillcrest HS 5:09.69
65 423 Ortiz, Julio Mountain View HS 5:10.18
66 607 Heaton, Ben Provo HS 5:12.72
67 925 Reuschel, Cody Hillcrest HS 5:13.31
68 254 Longhurst, Jace Hillcrest HS 5:13.56
69 576 Penrod, Johnny Pleasant Grove HS 5:15.37
70 574 Palmer, Spencer Pleasant Grove HS 5:16.78
71 304 Collier, Shane Lehi HS 5:20.40
72 447 Evans, Alex Murray HS 5:22.31
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Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

73 566 Mach, Jaroslav Pleasant Grove HS 5:22.68
74 853 Willes, Tate Timpanogos HS 5:23.02
75 315 Smith, Derek Lehi HS 5:26.68
76 314 Sheely, Stewart Lehi HS 5:32.78
77 728 Bowe, Ty Rockwell Chs 5:37.81
78 448 Evans, Sam Murray HS 5:46.00
79 438 Best, Alexander Murray HS 5:50.97
80 470 Porter, Jackson Murray HS 6:01.97
81 477 Rieben, Sage Murray HS 6:31.56
82 237 Maya, Daniel Granger High School 7:23.53

Boys 3200 Meter Run
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 186 Gutierrez, Tomy East High School 9:30.28

82 817 Heslington, Jacob Timpanogos HS 9:35.67
63 70 Green, Tyson American Fork HS 9:35.83
54 85 McLelland, Brayden American Fork HS 9:38.32
45 86 McMillan, Connor American Fork HS 9:40.32
36 545 Lange, Dakota Payson Track 9:41.17
27 113 Brewer, Andrew Bingham HS 9:41.21
18 75 Jacklin, Zac American Fork HS 9:48.26

9 146 Olschewski, Erich Bingham HS 9:49.31
10 211 Rushing, Chris East High School 9:50.33
11 894 Probst, Brian Wasatch High School 9:54.57
12 162 Walker, Caleb Bingham HS 10:01.08
13 98 Thompson, Caleb American Fork HS 10:01.21
14 589 Adams, Gabe Provo HS 10:03.68
15 489 Birrell, Austin Orem HS 10:08.03
16 161 Walker, Bryson Bingham HS 10:08.13
17 670 Egbert, Tanner Riverton High School 10:09.44
18 676 Garrard, Sam Riverton High School 10:22.59
19 384 Warner, Jacob Lone Peak HS 10:25.46
20 834 Mace, Mckay Timpanogos HS 10:25.65
21 286 Marchant, Nate Jordan HS 10:28.21
22 349 Johnson, Tommy Lone Peak HS 10:29.50
23 118 Church, Evan Bingham HS 10:30.21
24 712 Robertson, Isaac Riverton High School 10:31.28
25 906 Willey, Jeremy Wasatch High School 10:31.81
26 434 Wise, Seth Mountain View HS 10:34.02
27 421 Moore, Micah Mountain View HS 10:34.37
28 884 Lundskog, Hunter Wasatch High School 10:35.72
29 599 Faulconer, Sam Provo HS 10:36.59
30 836 Moore, Koy Timpanogos HS 10:37.00
31 409 Hatch, Brandon Mountain View HS 10:38.34
32 654 Andrews, Landon Riverton High School 10:38.72
33 897 Rhees, Josh Wasatch High School 10:39.02
34 667 Davis, Tyson Riverton High School 10:41.34
35 26 McDermott, Davis Alta HS 10:44.46
36 832 Liddell, Taylor Timpanogos HS 10:44.54
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Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
Name School Finals Points

37 785 Young, Nicolo Skyline HS 10:44.93
38 275 Jones, Chase Jordan HS 10:45.70
39 376 Rossi, Mike Lone Peak HS 10:46.38
40 346 Jensen, Adam Lone Peak HS 10:47.08
41 568 Mitchell, Ethan Pleasant Grove HS 10:50.44
42 614 Hunter, Morgan Provo HS 10:54.21
43 252 Egbert, Jonathan Hillcrest HS 10:54.56
44 383 Walton, Cole Lone Peak HS 10:57.63
45 305 Griffin, Dallin Lehi HS 11:05.34
46 515 Karns, Russell Orem HS 11:05.72
47 1 Andersen, Conner Alta HS 11:06.75
48 10 Crosby, Jacob Alta HS 11:06.91
49 833 Liddle, Mike Timpanogos HS 11:06.94
50 258 Smith, Dylan Hillcrest HS 11:08.18
51 390 Ambrose, Calvin Mountain View HS 11:12.81
52 765 Li, Andrew Skyline HS 11:22.22
53 574 Palmer, Spencer Pleasant Grove HS 11:25.21
54 21 Lawson, Andrew Alta HS 11:26.91
55 581 Slater, Zack Pleasant Grove HS 11:27.28
56 254 Longhurst, Jace Hillcrest HS 11:33.39
57 551 Chappell, Riley Pleasant Grove HS 11:36.10
58 605 Hill, Aaron Provo HS 11:36.58
59 447 Evans, Alex Murray HS 11:36.85
60 898 Ritchie, Bryson Wasatch High School 11:39.44
61 311 Miskin, Taylor Lehi HS 11:40.52
62 410 Hellowell, Kaden Mountain View HS 11:41.56
63 197 Macfarlane, Caden East High School 11:41.59
64 632 Ng, Phillip Provo HS 11:54.88
65 728 Bowe, Ty Rockwell Chs 11:56.18
66 312 Roetker, Chandler Lehi HS 12:24.38
67 438 Best, Alexander Murray HS 12:32.09
68 183 Cunningham, Patrick East High School 12:42.50
69 758 Healey, Jacob Skyline HS 12:52.12
70 549 Baird, Jake Pleasant Grove HS 12:53.59
71 470 Porter, Jackson Murray HS 13:06.24
72 477 Rieben, Sage Murray HS 14:57.15

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Name School Prelims Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 281 Lampe, Trevor Jordan HS 15.94 q 30.8
2 793 Best, Chad Timpanogos HS 15.94 q 51.5
3 865 Durrant, Jon Wasatch High School 15.95 q 41.9
4 160 Suitter, Keaton Bingham HS 15.95 q 1+0.0
5 537 Steele, Luke Orem HS 16.14 q 20.2
6 864 Davis, Anderson Wasatch High School 16.17 q 1+0.0
7 659 Brown, Jason Riverton High School 16.78 q 30.8
8 25 McDermott, Brady Alta HS 16.81 q 51.5
9 914 Wilcox, Andrew Jordan HS 16.91 20.2

10 68 Glazier, Brandon American Fork HS 16.95 51.5
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
Name School Prelims Wind H#

11 364 Ostrom, Erik Lone Peak HS 17.18 51.5
12 720 Thornley, Kene Riverton High School 17.34 30.8
13 261 Bollingbroke, Connor Jordan HS 17.40 41.9
14 868 Fellows, Christian Wasatch High School 17.49 20.2
15 36 Quadros, Gustavo Alta HS 17.51 30.8
16 887 Mcintyre, Connor Wasatch High School 18.11 30.8
17 151 Richardson, James Bingham HS 18.23 51.5
18 561 Hansen, Mike Pleasant Grove HS 18.38 51.5
19 486 Arnoldsen, Preston Orem HS 18.49 1+0.0
20 759 Hollingworth, Brad Skyline HS 18.66 1+0.0
21 277 Kafentzis, Austin Jordan HS 18.75 41.9
22 112 Boyer, Matt Bingham HS 20.08 41.9
23 455 Hutchison, Joseph Murray HS 20.11 1+0.0
24 303 Bullock, Colby Lehi HS 20.26 20.2
25 191 Knowlton, True East High School 20.37 41.9
26 182 Cota, Daniel East High School 20.43 51.5
27 221 Afatchao, Yao Granger High School 21.00 20.2
28 776 Thomas, Paul Skyline HS 21.02 41.9
29 226 Corrales, Moses Granger High School 21.65 30.8
30 184 Dulal, Milan East High School 22.17 41.9
31 177 Casper, Peter East High School 23.21 1+0.0
32 617 Johnson, Niles Provo HS 23.60 20.2

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
1 281 Lampe, Trevor Jordan HS 15.02 100.8
2 793 Best, Chad Timpanogos HS 15.05 80.8
3 865 Durrant, Jon Wasatch High School 15.57 60.8
4 160 Suitter, Keaton Bingham HS 15.68 50.8
5 537 Steele, Luke Orem HS 16.20 3 500.8 .
5 659 Brown, Jason Riverton High School 16.20 3 500.8 .
7 914 Wilcox, Andrew Jordan HS 16.40 20.8

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Name School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 39 Roberts, Sam Alta HS 639.21 q
2 865 Durrant, Jon Wasatch High School 240.58 q
3 160 Suitter, Keaton Bingham HS 442.07 q
4 281 Lampe, Trevor Jordan HS 342.87 q
5 868 Fellows, Christian Wasatch High School 142.94 q
6 261 Bollingbroke, Connor Jordan HS 643.76 q
7 25 McDermott, Brady Alta HS 143.98 q
8 494 Codner, Kody Orem HS 644.14 q
9 720 Thornley, Kene Riverton High School 544.52

10 561 Hansen, Mike Pleasant Grove HS 444.90
11 887 Mcintyre, Connor Wasatch High School 145.52
12 284 Lloyd, Tyler Jordan HS 245.55
13 914 Wilcox, Andrew Jordan HS 345.56
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
Name School Prelims H#

14 364 Ostrom, Erik Lone Peak HS 145.87
15 486 Arnoldsen, Preston Orem HS 345.99
16 226 Corrales, Moses Granger High School 646.35
17 151 Richardson, James Bingham HS 446.46
18 659 Brown, Jason Riverton High School 346.85
19 303 Bullock, Colby Lehi HS 247.27
20 444 Earley, Garen Murray HS 647.45
21 455 Hutchison, Joseph Murray HS 247.82
22 776 Thomas, Paul Skyline HS 348.22
23 182 Cota, Daniel East High School 348.39
24 759 Hollingworth, Brad Skyline HS 548.47
25 313 Schmidt, Josh Lehi HS 648.50
26 820 Ivie, Ben Timpanogos HS 149.81
27 191 Knowlton, True East High School 550.06
28 648 Wilcox, Cj Provo HS 650.10
29 112 Boyer, Matt Bingham HS 350.11
30 596 Chock, Isaac Provo HS 450.21
31 497 Drazin, Keagan Orem HS 450.30
32 184 Dulal, Milan East High School 652.20
33 221 Afatchao, Yao Granger High School 253.36
34 781 Walker, Keaton Skyline HS 355.21
35 456 Jensen, Will Murray HS 555.56
36 617 Johnson, Niles Provo HS 257.23

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 39 Roberts, Sam Alta HS 39.15

82 865 Durrant, Jon Wasatch High School 40.74
63 160 Suitter, Keaton Bingham HS 40.82

50.44 281 Lampe, Trevor Jordan HS 43.01
50.44 494 Codner, Kody Orem HS 43.01

36 261 Bollingbroke, Connor Jordan HS 43.39
27 868 Fellows, Christian Wasatch High School 43.77

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 Alta HS     A 243.04

82 Orem HS     A 243.31
63 American Fork HS     A 143.80

50.44 Lone Peak HS     A 243.81
50.44 Skyline HS     A 243.81

36 Provo HS     A 244.26
27 Riverton High School     A 144.91
18 East High School     A 144.97

9 Timpanogos HS     A 145.06
10 Murray HS     A 245.48
11 Bingham HS     A 145.69
12 Mountain View HS     A 146.74



Timpanogos High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:50 PM  4/13/2013  Page 28
Alpha Invitational - 4/11/2013 to 4/12/2013

Timpanogos High School
Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
Team Relay Finals H# Points

--- Jordan HS     A 2DQ
--- Wasatch High School     A 2DQ

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 Riverton High School     A 23:24.21

82 Mountain View HS     A 13:28.26
63 Alta HS     A 23:28.99
54 Orem HS     A 23:32.31
45 Jordan HS     A 23:32.74
36 Bingham HS     A 13:33.82
27 Lone Peak HS     A 13:36.12
18 Murray HS     A 23:39.31

9 East High School     A 23:43.80
10 Timpanogos HS     A 23:46.07
11 Pleasant Grove HS     A 14:01.97
12 Skyline HS     A 14:09.76
--- Provo HS     A 1DQ

Boys 1600 Sprint Medley
Team Relay Finals H# Points

Finals
101 American Fork HS     A 23:34.37

82 Timpanogos HS     A 23:37.09
63 Jordan HS     A 23:38.41
54 East High School     A 13:45.15
45 Lone Peak HS     A 23:47.17
36 Wasatch High School     A 23:48.17
27 Provo HS     A 13:49.04
18 Mountain View HS     A 13:49.35

9 Bingham HS     A 23:50.42
10 Orem HS     A 23:51.32
11 Riverton High School     A 13:58.40
12 Alta HS     A 24:01.17

Boys High Jump
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 3 Baker, Austin Alta HS 6-05.00

82 793 Best, Chad Timpanogos HS 6-03.00
63 363 Newman, Rio Lone Peak HS 6-01.00
54 347 Jensen, David Lone Peak HS 5-11.00

50.35 23 Manning, Dean Alta HS 5-09.00
50.35 497 Drazin, Keagan Orem HS 5-09.00

27 2 Bailey, Christian Alta HS J5-09.00
18 675 Fuell, Dallin Riverton High School J5-09.00

9 364 Ostrom, Erik Lone Peak HS 5-07.00
9 355 Matheson, Brett Lone Peak HS 5-07.00
9 106 Asay, John Bingham HS 5-07.00
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Finals ...   (Boys High Jump)
Name School Finals Points

9 542 Valdez, Tyler Orem HS 5-07.00
9 105 Asay, Jacob Bingham HS 5-07.00
9 59 Bender, Brennan American Fork HS 5-07.00
9 154 Rojo, Gabriel Bingham HS 5-07.00

16 557 Freeman, Quaid Pleasant Grove HS 5-05.00
16 422 Oldham, Kaden Mountain View HS 5-05.00
16 289 Mower, Nate Jordan HS 5-05.00
16 703 Morrill, Braden Riverton High School 5-05.00
16 300 Ainge, Gibson Lehi HS 5-05.00
16 399 Carter, Jhulien Mountain View HS 5-05.00
16 882 Jones, Erik Wasatch High School 5-05.00
--- 533 Rex, Robert Orem HS NH
--- 659 Brown, Jason Riverton High School NH
--- 555 Doman, Jacob Pleasant Grove HS NH
--- 320 Wilcox, Kaden Lehi HS NH
--- 852 Webb, Tanner Timpanogos HS NH
--- 322 Ashby, Chris Lone Peak HS NH
--- 919 West, Nick Jordan HS NH
--- 699 McLean, Michael Riverton High School NH
--- 461 Mitchell, Tyler Murray HS NH
--- 79 Larson, T.J. American Fork HS NH
--- 616 Jeffery, Brigg Provo HS NH
--- 809 Earl, Ryan Timpanogos HS NH
--- 468 Norton, Tyler Murray HS NH
--- 759 Hollingworth, Brad Skyline HS NH
--- 866 Emmanuel, Ben Wasatch High School NH

Boys Pole Vault
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 325 Brandow, Tj Lone Peak HS 13-00.00

72 153 Robinson, Mitch Bingham HS 12-06.00
72 137 Kalinin, Mitch Bingham HS 12-06.00
54 701 McMullin, Preston Riverton High School 12-00.00
45 65 Elzey, Caleb American Fork HS 11-06.00
36 918 Rascon, Anthony Bingham HS 10-06.00
27 120 Curtis, Jake Bingham HS 9-06.00
18 653 Allen, Braeden Riverton High School J9-06.00

9 691 Jones, Taylor Riverton High School 9-00.00
9 386 Wolsey, Robbie Lone Peak HS 9-00.00
9 353 Larsen, Jake Lone Peak HS 9-00.00
9 76 Johnson, Michael American Fork HS 9-00.00

13 671 Erikson, Drew Riverton High School 8-00.00
13 704 Musselman, Ammon Riverton High School 8-00.00
13 164 Wenner, T j Bingham HS 8-00.00
--- 831 Kresge, Andy Timpanogos HS NH
--- 344 Hulme, David Lone Peak HS NH
--- 794 Bills, Mitch Timpanogos HS NH
--- 111 Bohin, Cody Bingham HS NH
--- 818 Hrynyshyn, Jeff Timpanogos HS NH
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Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault)
Name School Finals Points

--- 360 Moreno, David Lone Peak HS NH
--- 840 Pinkney, Joe Timpanogos HS NH

Boys Long Jump
Name School Prelims Wind

Preliminaries
1 482 Strobell, Bradford Murray HS 21-01.25 q -1.9
2 660 Brown, Stratton Riverton High School 20-11.50 q -0.7
3 621 Judkins, Isaac Provo HS 20-00.75 q -0.3
4 23 Manning, Dean Alta HS 19-10.50 q +0.0
4 674 Ford, Weston Riverton High School 19-10.50 q NWI
6 364 Ostrom, Erik Lone Peak HS 19-08.75 q -2.6
7 569 Munson, Skyler Pleasant Grove HS 19-08.25 q -0.5
8 328 Criddle, Matthew Lone Peak HS 19-05.75 q -1.2
9 555 Doman, Jacob Pleasant Grove HS 19-05.50 q 1.6

10 208 Rogers, Austin East High School 18-11.75 +0.0
11 362 Mullane, Sawyer Lone Peak HS 18-07.00 -0.8
12 899 Rowley, Taylor Wasatch High School 18-06.50 +0.0
12 488 Begaye, Chiv Orem HS 18-06.50 -1.1
12 852 Webb, Tanner Timpanogos HS 18-06.50 +0.0
15 542 Valdez, Tyler Orem HS 18-06.00 +0.0
16 341 Hannemann, Seth Lone Peak HS 18-04.75 NWI
17 15 Forsling, Jake Alta HS 18-03.25 +0.0
17 616 Jeffery, Brigg Provo HS 18-03.25 +0.0
19 856 Yarro, Nick Timpanogos HS 18-02.00 +0.0
20 2 Bailey, Christian Alta HS 18-00.50 +0.0
20 154 Rojo, Gabriel Bingham HS 18-00.50 -1.6
22 799 Brown, Josh Timpanogos HS 18-00.00 +0.0
22 688 Jacobsen, Parker Riverton High School 18-00.00 +0.0
24 277 Kafentzis, Austin Jordan HS 17-10.75 -1.3
25 472 Prestwich, Spencer Murray HS 17-10.00 +0.0
25 139 Larsson, Stephen Bingham HS 17-10.00 NWI
27 289 Mower, Nate Jordan HS 17-06.50 0.2
27 497 Drazin, Keagan Orem HS 17-06.50 -1.2
29 191 Knowlton, True East High School 17-03.75 +0.0
30 895 Reese, Zach Wasatch High School 17-02.00 +0.0
30 242 Nguyen, Daniel Granger High School 17-02.00 NWI
30 458 Jones, Skyler Murray HS 17-02.00 -0.9
33 218 Tran, Vuong East High School 17-00.00 1.3
34 682 Hansen, Michael Riverton High School 16-11.25 -0.7
35 680 Hamblin, Jayden Riverton High School 16-10.25 +0.0
36 909 Young, John Wasatch High School 16-09.00 -0.3
37 882 Jones, Erik Wasatch High School 16-07.00 -0.1
37 454 Hatch, Logan Murray HS 16-07.00 +0.0
39 121 Davis, Zachary Bingham HS 16-06.00 +0.0
40 129 Grimshaw, Konnor Bingham HS 16-03.75 -0.1
41 502 Fisio, Isaiah Orem HS 16-02.25 +0.0
42 741 Bringard, James Skyline HS 16-02.00 -1.4
43 565 Hunter, Jaken Pleasant Grove HS 15-10.50 0.2
44 228 Gordon, Craig Granger High School 15-10.00 -1.1
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Long Jump)
Name School Prelims Wind

44 862 Cottle, Jacob Wasatch High School 15-10.00 +0.0
46 318 Todd, Tanner Lehi HS 15-06.25 +0.0
47 736 Aun, Timothy Skyline HS 14-11.75 -1.3
48 596 Chock, Isaac Provo HS 14-06.50 NWI
49 755 Gazani, Gino Skyline HS 12-09.50 -0.7
--- 301 Austin, Nick Lehi HS ND NWI
--- 793 Best, Chad Timpanogos HS ND NWI
--- 738 Biederman, Cole Skyline HS ND NWI
--- 594 Burdine, Cymric Provo HS ND NWI
--- 615 Ika, Spencer Provo HS ND NWI
--- 145 Newman, Jacob Bingham HS ND NWI
--- 79 Larson, T.J. American Fork HS ND NWI
--- 347 Jensen, David Lone Peak HS ND NWI
--- 746 Drysdale, Benjamin Skyline HS ND NWI
--- 292 Speth, Rhett Jordan HS ND NWI
--- 200 Ninow, Andrew East High School ND NWI
--- 209 Rogers, Justin East High School ND NWI

Boys Long Jump
Name School Finals Wind Points

Finals
1 482 Strobell, Bradford Murray HS 21-01.25 10-1.9
2 660 Brown, Stratton Riverton High School 21-00.50 8+0.0
3 621 Judkins, Isaac Provo HS 20-00.75 6-0.3
4 674 Ford, Weston Riverton High School 19-10.50 5NWI
5 23 Manning, Dean Alta HS J19-10.50 4+0.0
6 364 Ostrom, Erik Lone Peak HS 19-08.75 3-2.6
7 569 Munson, Skyler Pleasant Grove HS 19-08.25 2-0.5
8 555 Doman, Jacob Pleasant Grove HS 19-07.00 1-0.8
9 328 Criddle, Matthew Lone Peak HS 19-05.75 -1.2

Boys Shot Put
Name School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 262 Calhoun, Lavontae Jordan HS 55-08.50 q
2 666 Crawford, Miller Riverton High School 52-04.00 q
3 327 Clark, Chandler Lone Peak HS 48-09.00 q
4 190 Key, Michael East High School 47-03.00 q
5 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 45-05.50 q
6 5 Bruce, Baron Alta HS 45-02.00 q
7 9 Crane, Christopher Alta HS 44-09.00 q
8 263 Cavendar, Bj Jordan HS 42-07.00 q
9 709 Pickering, Wyatt Riverton High School 42-03.00 q

10 199 Montalvo, Pa'a East High School 41-03.00
11 698 Mcdowell, Ranch Riverton High School 40-08.00
11 413 Kaaihue, Kaaihue Mountain View HS 40-08.00
13 502 Fisio, Isaiah Orem HS 40-06.00
14 375 Rodgers, Dallin Lone Peak HS 40-01.00
15 663 Clark, Mckay Riverton High School 39-06.00
16 371 Reinstein, Spencer Lone Peak HS 39-01.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Shot Put)
Name School Prelims

17 401 Cruser, Jared Mountain View HS 38-08.00
18 239 Mulitalo, Feleti Granger High School 38-05.50
19 531 Powell, Sam Orem HS 37-09.00
20 323 Barrett, Zachary Lone Peak HS 37-06.50
21 901 Straughan, Jackson Wasatch High School 36-00.00
21 216 Suesue, Tennessee East High School 36-00.00
23 828 Kelsey, Mark Timpanogos HS 35-05.00
24 913 Guilman, Paul Alta HS 35-04.00
25 338 Goff, Ryan Lone Peak HS 34-08.00
26 514 Judd, Colby Orem HS 34-05.00
26 859 Coburn, Taylor Wasatch High School 34-05.00
28 778 Todorov, Nick Skyline HS 34-02.50
29 440 Burnett, Nathaniel Murray HS 33-08.00
29 565 Hunter, Jaken Pleasant Grove HS 33-08.00
31 690 Jessop, David Riverton High School 33-05.00
32 912 Richards, Nathan Alta HS 33-03.00
33 439 Bosley, Alex Murray HS 33-00.00
34 567 Merrell, Brady Pleasant Grove HS 32-09.50
35 535 Smith, Ben Orem HS 32-08.00
36 810 Farnworth, Matt Timpanogos HS 30-09.00
37 468 Norton, Tyler Murray HS 27-06.00
38 250 Vega, Andrew Granger High School 25-01.50
39 474 Reyes, David Murray HS 24-02.00
40 249 Trane, Drake Granger High School 23-01.00
41 750 Esplin, Jacob Skyline HS 22-06.00

Boys Shot Put
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 262 Calhoun, Lavontae Jordan HS 55-08.50

82 666 Crawford, Miller Riverton High School 52-04.00
63 190 Key, Michael East High School 49-09.50
54 327 Clark, Chandler Lone Peak HS 48-09.00
45 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 46-07.00
36 5 Bruce, Baron Alta HS 45-07.00
27 9 Crane, Christopher Alta HS 44-08.50
18 263 Cavendar, Bj Jordan HS 43-01.00

9 709 Pickering, Wyatt Riverton High School 42-03.00
Boys Discus Throw

Name School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 666 Crawford, Miller Riverton High School 150-01 q
2 105 Asay, Jacob Bingham HS 142-08.50 q
3 327 Clark, Chandler Lone Peak HS 142-01 q
4 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 139-10.75 q
5 859 Coburn, Taylor Wasatch High School 128-08.25 q
6 371 Reinstein, Spencer Lone Peak HS 125-00.75 q
7 262 Calhoun, Lavontae Jordan HS 124-08.50 q
8 698 Mcdowell, Ranch Riverton High School 122-09 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Discus Throw)
Name School Prelims

9 413 Kaaihue, Kaaihue Mountain View HS 118-07 q
10 401 Cruser, Jared Mountain View HS 115-05
11 9 Crane, Christopher Alta HS 112-07
12 263 Cavendar, Bj Jordan HS 107-09.50
13 190 Key, Michael East High School 107-05
14 517 Latimer, Jordan Orem HS 107-01
15 96 Smith, Riley American Fork HS 106-05.50
16 505 Hammer, Kurtis Orem HS 105-00
17 440 Burnett, Nathaniel Murray HS 102-06.75
18 912 Richards, Nathan Alta HS 101-02.50
19 199 Montalvo, Pa'a East High School 100-08
20 500 Escobar, Alex Orem HS 100-00.50
21 216 Suesue, Tennessee East High School 97-08.50
22 694 Khauv, Chris Riverton High School 95-00.25
23 538 Thomas, Ben Orem HS 95-00
24 514 Judd, Colby Orem HS 92-00.25
25 323 Barrett, Zachary Lone Peak HS 91-11
26 828 Kelsey, Mark Timpanogos HS 90-02.50
27 693 Kemp, Parker Riverton High School 89-10.50
28 777 Thorum, Aaron Skyline HS 89-08
29 778 Todorov, Nick Skyline HS 86-10
30 911 Davis, Matthew Alta HS 86-03
31 810 Farnworth, Matt Timpanogos HS 82-10.25
32 793 Best, Chad Timpanogos HS 82-00.50
33 880 Huntington, Logan Wasatch High School 81-11.75
34 474 Reyes, David Murray HS 81-10.25
35 439 Bosley, Alex Murray HS 80-07
36 690 Jessop, David Riverton High School 78-05
36 565 Hunter, Jaken Pleasant Grove HS 78-05
38 825 Joe, Cody Timpanogos HS 76-00.25
39 744 Crofts, Jordan Skyline HS 75-07.25
40 441 Cannon, Elden Murray HS 73-11.50
41 459 Larsen, Rex Murray HS 71-06.50
42 612 Holt, Spencer Provo HS 66-09
43 750 Esplin, Jacob Skyline HS 56-08
--- 5 Bruce, Baron Alta HS ND
--- 830 Kleinman, Mckay Timpanogos HS ND
--- 615 Ika, Spencer Provo HS ND
--- 901 Straughan, Jackson Wasatch High School ND
--- 567 Merrell, Brady Pleasant Grove HS ND
--- 203 Orr, Harrison East High School ND
--- 638 Rice, Austin Provo HS ND
--- 630 Moore, David Provo HS ND
--- 633 Ngatuvai, George Provo HS ND
--- 580 Sills, Ryan Pleasant Grove HS ND
--- 846 Silva, Christian Timpanogos HS ND
--- 375 Rodgers, Dallin Lone Peak HS ND
--- 40 Segura, Ezra Alta HS ND
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Boys Discus Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 666 Crawford, Miller Riverton High School 150-01

82 327 Clark, Chandler Lone Peak HS 146-03.50
63 105 Asay, Jacob Bingham HS 142-09
54 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 139-10.75
45 859 Coburn, Taylor Wasatch High School 128-08.25
36 371 Reinstein, Spencer Lone Peak HS 125-00.75
27 262 Calhoun, Lavontae Jordan HS 124-08.50
18 698 Mcdowell, Ranch Riverton High School 122-09

9 413 Kaaihue, Kaaihue Mountain View HS 118-07
Boys Javelin Throw

Name School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 277 Kafentzis, Austin Jordan HS 177-00 q
2 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 163-08 q
3 15 Forsling, Jake Alta HS 162-10 q
4 663 Clark, Mckay Riverton High School 146-10 q
5 369 Randell, Tyler Lone Peak HS 146-06 q
6 362 Mullane, Sawyer Lone Peak HS 140-04 q
7 709 Pickering, Wyatt Riverton High School 138-05 q
8 127 Funes, Jake Bingham HS 138-04 q
9 156 Sasine, Kent Bingham HS 132-10 q

10 330 Eslinger, Kamryn Lone Peak HS 131-09
11 859 Coburn, Taylor Wasatch High School 129-11
12 404 Fletcher, Chris Mountain View HS 129-06
13 335 Gajkowski, Barron Lone Peak HS 129-05
14 542 Valdez, Tyler Orem HS 127-07
15 35 Plummer, Coleman Alta HS 127-06
16 637 Parry, Aaron Provo HS 126-06
17 377 Saunders, Max Lone Peak HS 120-00
18 541 Trombly, John Orem HS 119-08
19 264 Clark, Cooper Jordan HS 119-06
20 681 Hansen, Kayden Riverton High School 117-11
21 199 Montalvo, Pa'a East High School 117-07
22 715 Simonich, Jake Riverton High School 116-07
23 461 Mitchell, Tyler Murray HS 114-06
24 89 Murdoch, Tj American Fork HS 113-04
25 536 Smith, Jeremiah Orem HS 112-03
26 908 Wright, Jace Wasatch High School 111-10
27 741 Bringard, James Skyline HS 111-08
28 154 Rojo, Gabriel Bingham HS 111-02
29 505 Hammer, Kurtis Orem HS 110-04
30 49 White, Daniel Alta HS 109-03
31 40 Segura, Ezra Alta HS 107-10
32 877 Horn, Casey Wasatch High School 107-09
33 778 Todorov, Nick Skyline HS 106-07
34 468 Norton, Tyler Murray HS 105-06
35 810 Farnworth, Matt Timpanogos HS 104-09
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys Javelin Throw)
Name School Prelims

36 880 Huntington, Logan Wasatch High School 104-08
37 744 Crofts, Jordan Skyline HS 104-02
38 441 Cannon, Elden Murray HS 100-10
39 459 Larsen, Rex Murray HS 96-11
40 53 Anderson, Jacob American Fork HS 96-10
41 768 Messer, Jacob Skyline HS 87-10
42 828 Kelsey, Mark Timpanogos HS 85-09
43 841 Plumber, Ashton Timpanogos HS 84-11
44 638 Rice, Austin Provo HS 67-11
--- 910 Harrison, Logan Alta HS ND
--- 726 Wilkenson, Peyton Riverton High School ND
--- 621 Judkins, Isaac Provo HS ND
--- 565 Hunter, Jaken Pleasant Grove HS ND
--- 830 Kleinman, Mckay Timpanogos HS ND
--- 173 Bielaczyc, Garek East High School ND
--- 592 Barton, Caleb Provo HS ND
--- 180 Conley, Hunter East High School ND
--- 580 Sills, Ryan Pleasant Grove HS ND
--- 203 Orr, Harrison East High School ND
--- 846 Silva, Christian Timpanogos HS ND
--- 630 Moore, David Provo HS ND
--- 523 Mcyntire, William Orem HS ND
--- 262 Calhoun, Lavontae Jordan HS FOUL

Boys Javelin Throw
Name School Finals Points

Finals
101 277 Kafentzis, Austin Jordan HS 193-00

82 15 Forsling, Jake Alta HS 172-04
63 291 Shaver, Christian Jordan HS 169-01
54 663 Clark, Mckay Riverton High School 158-06
45 369 Randell, Tyler Lone Peak HS 153-00
36 709 Pickering, Wyatt Riverton High School 146-05
27 362 Mullane, Sawyer Lone Peak HS 145-02
18 127 Funes, Jake Bingham HS 138-04

9 156 Sasine, Kent Bingham HS 132-10

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Orem HS 125 2) Bingham HS 93.5
3) Riverton High School 78 4) Lone Peak HS 46.5
5) Wasatch High School 45 6) American Fork HS 30
7) Murray HS 25.5 8) Timpanogos HS 24.5
9) Brighton  H. S. 24 10) Skyline HS 22

10) Morgan 22 12) Provo HS 19
13) Mountain View HS 18 14) Alta HS 16
15) Hillcrest HS 11 16) Pleasant Grove HS 9
17) Lehi HS 7 18) Jordan HS 6
19) Granger High School 2
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Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Riverton High School 117 2) Alta HS 99.5
3) Jordan HS 67.5 4) Lone Peak HS 56.5
5) Bingham HS 54 6) American Fork HS 49
7) Timpanogos HS 42 8) Orem HS 36.5
9) East High School 30 10) Mountain View HS 28

11) Murray HS 23.5 12) Wasatch High School 23
13) Provo HS 14 14) Skyline HS 13.5
15) Payson Track 4 16) Pleasant Grove HS 3


